Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee address of: Infineon Technologies AG, StMartin-Strasse 53, D-81669 Muenchen, Germany. previously recorded on Reel 017173 Frame 0302. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Infineon Technologies AG, Ridlerstrasse 55, D-80339 Muenchen, Germany is incorrect

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wolfgang Dettmann	01/29/2003
Gunter Antesberger	01/19/2003
Jan Heumann	01/28/2003
Mario Hennig	01/15/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infineon Technologies AG
Street Address:	StMartin-Strasse 53
City:	Muenchen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-81669

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10307800

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)925-1101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9549251100

Email: patents@patentusa.com

Correspondent Name: Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2480

Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022-2480

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M&N-IT-398

PATENT

500081713 REEL: 017232 FRAME: 0397

OF \$40.00 10

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ralph E. Locher
Total Attachments: 8	
source=M&N-IT-398.pdf2#page1.tif	
source=M&N-IT-398.pdf2#page2.tif	
source=M&N-IT-398.pdf2#page3.tif	
source=M&N-IT-398.pdf2#page4.tif	
source=M&N-IT-398#page1.tif	
source=M&N-IT-398#page2.tif	
source=M&N-IT-398#page3.tif	
source=M&N-IT-398#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 017232 FRAME: 0398

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 02/15/2006 500078531

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Wolfgang Dettmann			01/29/2003	
Gunter Antesberger			01/19/2003	
Jan Heumann			01/28/2003	
Mario Hennig			01/15/2003	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Infineon Tec	hnologies AG		
Street Address:	Ridlerstrass	55		
Internal Address:	Patentabteil	ıng		
City:	Muenchen			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	D-80339			
PROPERTY NUMBER		T Alice N		
Property T Application Number:	ype	10307800	Number 307800	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(954)92	5-1101		
*		Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccess	ful.	
Phone: 9549251100				
Email: patents@patentusa.com Correspondent Name: Lerger Greenberg Stemer LLP				
Correspondent Name: Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2480				
Address Line 4:		od, FLORIDA 33022-2480		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M&N-IT-398		*************** *		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:			

PATENT

Total Attachments: 4 source=M&N-IT-398#page1.tif source=M&N-IT-398#page2.tif source=M&N-IT-398#page3.tif source=M&N-IT-398#page4.tif

PATENT

010

Docket No.: M&N-IT-398

13:55

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE. WOLFGANG DETTMANN, GUNTER ANTESBERGER, JAN HEUMANN and MARIO HENNIG, residing respectively at MÜNCHEN, MÜNCHEN, MÜNCHEN, and DRESDEN, Germany, have Invented certain new and useful improvements in a

MASK WITH PROGRAMMED DEFECTS AND METHOD FOR THE FABRICATION THEREOF

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment:

WHEREAS, INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG, a German corporation doing business at München, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said Invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Petent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of sald Letters Patant, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended. as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

In the presence of: Witness	WOLFGANG DETTMANN (LS)	Date: 29.00.03
Witness	GUNTER ANTESBERGER (LS)	Date:
Witness	JAN HEUMANN (LS)	Date:
Witness	MARIO HENNIG	Date:

PATENT

Docket No.: M&N-IT-398

In the presence of:

13:55

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, WOLFGANG DETTMANN, GUNTER ANTESBERGER, JAN HEUMANN and MARIO HENNIG, residing respectively at MÜNCHEN, MÜNCHEN, MÜNCHEN, and DRESDEN, Germany, have Invented certain new and useful improvements in a

MASK WITH PROGRAMMED DEFECTS AND METHOD FOR THE FABRICATION THEREOF

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG, a German corporation doing business at München, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all relsaues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

PATENT

007

Docket No.: M&N-IT-398

In the presence of:

13:55

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE: WOLFGANG DETTMANN, GUNTER ANTESBERGER, JAN HEUMANN and MARIO HENNIG, residing respectively at MÜNCHEN, MÜNCHEN. MÜNCHEN, and DRESDEN. Germany. have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

MASK WITH PROGRAMMED DEFECTS AND METHOD FOR THE FABRICATION THEREOF

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment:

WHEREAS, INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG, a German corporation doing business at München, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended. as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said Invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Witness	WOLFGANG DETTMANN	Date:
Witness	GUNTER ANTESBERGER	Date:
Verback Witness Homan Liebs	JAN HEUMANN (LS)	Date: 01/38/03
Witness	MARIO HENNIG (LS)	Date:

PATENT

D09

Docket No.: M&N-IT-398

In the presence of:

13:55

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE. WOLFGANG DETTMANN, GUNTER ANTESBERGER, JAN HEUMANN and MARIO HENNIG, residing respectively at MÜNCHEN, MÜNCHEN. MÜNCHEN, and DRESDEN, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

MASK WITH PROGRAMMED DEFECTS AND METHOD FOR THE FABRICATION **THEREOF**

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG, a German corporation doing business at München, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the sald corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended. as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on sald invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and Interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Witness	WOLFGANG DETTMANN	Date:
Witness	GUNTER ANTESBERGER (LS)	Date:
Witness	JAN HEUMANN (LS)	Date:
Witness Vicdo Joyne	MARIO HENNIG (LS)	Date: 15.01.0.

PATENT

RECORDED: 03/01/2006 REEL: 017232 FRAME: 0404